

T.S 220/2024

Present: Preetha Mukherjee

J.O. Code- WB01445

SHANTI ROY AND 1 OTHER Vs. PRASANTA CHAKRABORTY @ BURO

Order No.08

Dated 14-05-2025

Today is fixed for W.S by defendant no 2 & 3, postal track report of pro defendant no 4 and fresh step with proper address upon defendant no 1 as last chance.

Plaintiff files lawyer's hazira.

Plaintiff also files a petition praying for time to take step on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendant no 2 & 3 file a petition praying for time to file W.S on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 05-07-2025 for W.S by defendant no 2 & 3, postal track report of pro defendant no 4 and fresh step with proper address upon defendant no 1 as last chance.

Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Preetha Mukherjee
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia (I/C)