

WBND070003072024



**IN THE COURT OF Civil Judge Jr Div Nabadwip,Nadia**

**Present- RAJIB SARKAR**

**J.O. Code- WB01509**

**Title Suit/220/2024**

**Srila Gour Govinda Swami Project Development Group Trust**

**VERSUS**

**Susmita Adhikary Debnath**

**Order No 10**

**dated 05-07-2025**

Today is fixed for steps upon defendant no 1, as last chance, WS by defendant no 2 and 3 and track report of pro defndant no 4.

Both parties file hazira.

Defendant no 2 and 3 file WS supported by affidavit, copy served, let the same be accepted and be kept with the record.

Plaintiff files a petition prays for time for taking steps . Heard considered . Prayer is allowed as special last chance.

Fix 11-09-2025 for steps by plaintiff upon defendant no 1, as special last chance, and track report of pro defndant no 4.

(Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)  
Nabadwip, Nadia