

WBND070003072024



Title Suit/220/2024

Srila Gour Govinda Swami Project Development Group Trust Vs. Susmita Adhikary Debnath

Present- Rajib Sarkar
J.O CODE- WB01509

ORDER NO 11

DATE 5.8.2025

To day is fixed for fresh step with correct address upon defendant no 1 to 3 as last chance i.d necessary order.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed and rejected.

Plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why the injunction petition shall not be rejected.

Fix 28.11.2025 for show cause by plaintiff.

Dictated and corrected by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia